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Questions

CENTO treaty was signed.

According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Spain in one year.

Where Baora glacier is located.

River Chenab Originates from Himalaya and enters at Marala in province of.

Which religion forbade upper and tower class system.

China helpedin in every difficult situation.

Thal and southern desert area are.

When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.

The baluchistan writers Association was formed.

United Nations Organization was establshed in.

The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish
relations with other countries is called.

Mostly trade betwen west and east is routes through.

People's republic of China came into being on.

The relation between Pakistan and European Union were established in.

Who wrote Qissa Mirza Sahiba..

Answers Choice
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. 1954
. 1955
. 1956

1957

80 million
89 million

. 83 million

63 millon

Gojal
Kashmir
Nelum
Gilgit

Bengal
Punjab
Baluchistan
Indus

Islam
Hinduism
Christanity
Jainism

Iran
Pakistan
Bangladesh
India

Dry
Coldest
Moderate
Humid

1985
1986
1987
1988

1948
1944
1950
1951

1946
1948
1945
1956

. Foreign policy
. Reformer policy

Internal pooicy

. Welfare policy

Pacific Ocean
Indina Sea
Atlantic Ocean
Arctic Ocean

1947
1949
1951
1953

1968
1986

1976
1956

Waris shah

. Hashim shah
. Hafiz Barkhurdar
. Fazal shah
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Khunjrab and Shandoor passes are situated in to mountain range

Holy Quran was translated first time in whihc local language of Pakistan.

Teh official language of Bhutan is

Due to snow fall in winter season in mountains areas it become vanish

What lies to the south of River Kabul and is spread is east west direction.
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Himalayas

Koh Sufaid
Hindukush
Sindhi

Pashto
Balochi

Urdu
sanskrit

Persian

Walk Places
Eid Gah

Janazgah
Hindukush

Koh Suleman
Khir thar



