

10th Class Pak Studies English Medium Online Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	CENTO treaty was signed.	A. 1954 B. 1955 C. 1956 D. 1957
2	According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Spain in one year.	A. 80 million B. 89 million C. 83 million D. 63 million
3	Where Baora glacier is located.	A. Gojal B. Kashmir C. Nelum D. Gilgit
4	River Chenab Originates from Himalaya and enters at Marala in province of.	A. Bengal B. Punjab C. Baluchistan D. Indus
5	Which religion forbade upper and tower class system.	A. Islam B. Hinduism C. Christianity D. Jainism
6	China helped in every difficult situation.	A. Iran B. Pakistan C. Bangladesh D. India
7	Thal and southern desert area are.	A. Dry B. Coldest C. Moderate D. Humid
8	When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1986 C. 1987 D. 1988
9	The baluchistan writers Association was formed.	A. 1948 B. 1944 C. 1950 D. 1951
10	United Nations Organization was established in.	A. 1946 B. 1948 C. 1945 D. 1956
11	The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish relations with other countries is called.	A. Foreign policy B. Reformer policy C. Internal policy D. Welfare policy
12	Mostly trade between west and east is routes through.	A. Pacific Ocean B. India Sea C. Atlantic Ocean D. Arctic Ocean
13	People's republic of China came into being on.	A. 1947 B. 1949 C. 1951 D. 1953
14	The relation between Pakistan and European Union were established in.	A. 1968 B. 1986 C. 1976 D. 1956
15	Who wrote Qissa Mirza Sahiba..	A. Waris Shah B. Hashim Shah C. Hafiz Barkhudar D. Fazal Shah

16	Khunjrab and Shandoor passes are situated in to mountain range	A. Karakoram B. Himalayas C. Koh Sufaid D. Hindukush
17	Holy Quran was translated first time in which local language of Pakistan.	A. Sindhi B. Punjabi C. Pashto D. Balochi
18	The official language of Bhutan is	A. Urdu B. sanskrit C. Dzongkha D. Persian
19	Due to snow fall in winter season in mountains areas it becomes vanish	A. Walk Places B. Eid Gah C. Pasture D. Janazgah
20	What lies to the south of River Kabul and is spread in east west direction.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Hindukush C. Koh Suleiman D. Khir than
